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Excellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

Hirose Electric Co Ltd
HSC-AT5S-B05A(40)

For any questions, you can email us directly:

sales@integrated-circuit.com
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SC Type Fixed Attenuators(for multimode)

HSC-AT5 Series

HBFeatures
1. SC Type : IEC 61754-4(JIS C 5973)

2.For Multi Mode
3.0Operating wavelength : 1310nm

BApplications

Power level adjustment of optical fiber communication networks.

BProduct Specifications

it Operating temperature range -25°C to +70°C Storage temperature range -25°C to +85°C
atings
¢ Max. Input Power 10mwW Fiber type Gl
ltem Test Method Specifications
w
= *E Return Loss =22dB
£ 2 Wavelength : 1310nm
o . .
S | Attenuation Attenuation tolerance +1.5 dB
[&)
Engagement and ’ Engagement force = 19.6N
. Separation forces Engagement and separation forces at 50mm/s. Separation force < 19.6N
@ % Gauge retention force Zirconia pin gauge at ¢2.499 +0.0005mm. 2.0N to 5.9N
5 g Durability 500 times
3 g Vibration Frequency:10 to 55 Hz, single amplitude of 0.75mm, 3
= 5 hours in each of the 3 axis.
Impact Acceleration of 981 m/s2, 6 ms duration, sine half-wave
waveform, 3 cycles in each of the 3 axis. 1) Attenuation and return loss shall be satisfied
Humidity : 90 % to 96 % 2) lrzlefoLe andkafter the testl; |
=9 Heat/humidity cycles Temperature : -10 °C to 65 C, 0 brea tage, crack or fooseness on
€ % Time : 240 hours (10 Cycles) components.
[
E & | Heatcycles Temperature : -25°C to +70°C, 100 cycles,
S8
E E Dray heat 500 hours at 85C.
WO | cold 500 hours at -25°C.
Salt mist 48 hours in a 5% concentration of salt mist No significant corrosion.
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HOE-AT5-Serles®S6 Fype-Fixed-Att tors (# Himode)

EMaterials

Part Material

Body Zinc alloy

Ferrule Zirconia

Split sleeve Phosphor Bronze

PC Polishing type: Return Loss = 22dB
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. Attenuation Return ’ )
Part Number CL No. Attenuation Tolerance loss Wavelength | Split Sleeve Fiber type
HSC-AT5S-B05A (40) 820-3022-0-40 5dB
HSC-AT5S-B10A (40) 820-3023-2-40 10dB m
+1.5dB 22248 1310nm Phosphor | &1 50/125 3
HSC-AT5S-B15A (40) 820-3024-5-40 15dB Bronze = T
HSC-AT5S-B20A (40) 820-3025-8-40 20dB 5 g
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